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RESULTS
INDICATORS

beneficiaries targeted (2019)
beneficiaries reached by UNICEF interventions (Jan - Jun 2019)

by Sub-District (Jan - Jun 2019)

PEOPLE REACHED

Estimated number of people with access to improved 
water supply

Estimated number of people have improved access to 
sanitation services

Number of school children benefited from improved 
WASH facilities and services

Number of people supported with access to essential 
WASH NFIs including in hard to reach areas
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SITUATION ANALYSIS

RECENT HIGHLIGHTS

RESULT TARGET

697,000

77,500

826,000

58%
Funded

JAN - JUN 2019

2.1 m

Number of people reached with hygiene promotion 
interventions

5

Number of people benefited from access to improved 
lifesaving/emergency WASH facilities and services

6

< 5,000

Homs

Aleppo

Deir-ez-Zor

Al-Hasakeh

Hama

Ar-Raqqa

Rural Damascus

Idleb

Dara
As-Sweida

Lattakia

Tartous

Quneitra

Damascus 5,000 - 20,000

20,000 - 50,000

> 50,000

1.6 m

3.7 m

1.5 m

1.3 m

390,000

• In Syria, eight years into the crisis, access to su�cient quantities of safe water remains limited, with 
increased water quality assurances and support to water systems rehabilitation, operation and mainte-
nance unconditionally needed.

• There is a need to maintain the provision of adequate WASH services and supplies for IDPs especially in 
the northeast and northwest, and to promote transition to more sustainable solutions while acknowledg-
ing that more emphasis on IDPs in collective centers and open areas is also needed.

• During the �rst half of the year, UNICEF reached 2.1 million people with improved and sustained access to 
safe water, and almost 700,000 people through enhanced sanitation services.

• WASH in schools reached over 77,000 children including children with disabilities.

• Moreover, over 826,000 people were reached through distribution of WASH non-food items (NFIs)    
including family hygiene kits, soap and aqua tabs.

Total number of people 
reached by UNICEF WASH 
interventions

3.7 million
not including water treatment chemicals reach

*HNO 2017

People reached in hard to 
reach locations by UNICEF 
WASH interventions (convoys 
and regular programmes)

892,000

Beneficiaries (estimated) 
served with essential WASH 
supplies through convoys

52,000

HtR locations reached 

215

FUNDING STATUS

77.5 million required

44.8 million available

é

58%

52%

20%

54%

174,000 525,00033%

% REACHED

649,000 43%

This Facts and Figures sheet incorporates UNICEF Whole of Syria data

FACTS & FIGURES
M I D - Y E A R  2 0 1 9 WASH

*
W H O L E  O F

S Y R I A


